### 502010901 08/01/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jae-Woo Ryu	07/20/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-gu	
City:	Yongin-city, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13563636

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 6265778800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69451/S1187 JEJ/JR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028703 FRAME: 0992 OP \$40 00 13563636

502010901

Docket No.: 69451/S1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

	ASSIGNMENT		
In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, the	
(1) Jae-Woo Ryu			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T	· •		
(2) SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LT	D.		
having a place of business at (3) 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu	ı, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic	of Korea	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the e which are disclosed in the application f	or United States Letters Patent entitled		
	DISPLAY AND METHOD OF DRIVING	G THE SAME	
which application executed on even dawas	,		
(a) executed on (5a):	(CHRISTIE, PARKER 29001 Glendale CA	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box	
(b) filed on (5b): Tular 21 2012 authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,			
Application No.: 13/5636			
and the right to all benefits under all in and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to saidesignee.	s. If that the Commissioner of Patents is	ssue any and all of said	
Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the urenewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall oprotection as provided herein.	ndersigned will execute all divisionans; execute all rightful other papers; and	l, continuing, substitute, d generally do everything	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Jae-Woo Ryu	x Jae-Woo Ryu	x July 20, 2012	
WITNESSES:			
AM PAS1164504.1-*-03/12/12 4;11 PM			

Page 1 of 1